NAAC Reacrriditated B+



Muktainagar Taluka Education Society's

Smt. Godavaribai Ganpatrao Khadse College, Muktainagar Tal: Muktainagar, Dist: Jalgaon (MS) 425306

Dr. H. A. Mahajan (M.Sc. Ph. D.) Acting Principal Ph: 02583-234408

khadse_college1990@rediffmail.com

Department of National Service Scheme Activity Report

Name of the Program	Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Birth Anniversary
Date and Time	19/02/2023
Venue	MTES' Smt. G.G. Khadse college, Muktainagar
Resource Person	Asst. Prof. Ismile Husen
Organized by	Department of NSS
No. of Participants	32
Objective	To inform the students about the life of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj
Outcome	Students understood information about Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj

A Brief Report

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Birth Anniversary programme was celebrated dated on 19/02/2023 at Smt. G.G. Khadse college, Muktainagar. The purpose of the programme was to inform the students about the life of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj. Acting Principal Dr. H. A. Mahajan presided over the programme. Asst. Prof. Ismile Husen delivered lecture on life of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj. Total thirty- two NSS volunteers were present for the programme.



NSS Programme Officer
MTES'Smt.G.G.Khadse College
Muktainagar



PRINCIPAL

Muktainagar Taluka Education Society's Smt, Godavaribai Ganpatrao Khadse College, Muktainagar, Tq. Muktainagar, Dist. Jalgaon